Advantage Health Plans Trust Welcomes Jeremy Atkinson as Director of Business Development

March 3, 2022, Oklahoma City, OK – The Kempton Company, Administrator of Advantage Health Plans Trust, is proud to welcome Jeremy Atkinson as the Director of Business Development.

Mr. Atkinson joins the Advantage team from Southeast Christian Counseling Center. Mr. Atkinson's passion is to serve others. He is motivated to positively impact members and their families by developing relationships and using compassion and leadership to help them understand the resources available.

Mr. Atkinson is eager to share the story of lowering costs while offering high-quality benefits, "In my new role, I have the opportunity to help others make better healthcare decisions, which can have major financial impacts on a family. The idea that I could be a part of helping a family access high-quality care while allowing them to save money is huge. Instead of spending their hard-earned dollars on outrageous healthcare expenses, they can choose to send their children to college or follow their own dreams. That's why I get up in the morning, and I am so grateful that I have the opportunity to serve in this way."

Melissa Nance, Chief Brand Officer, believes that Mr. Atkinson's background will be a valuable asset to the team. She states, "Mr. Atkinson has a passion for connecting with people, understanding their point of view, and helping to understand the choices that they can make to get them to where they want to be. In Jeremy's role as Director of Business Development, he will be able to apply this passion in helping members and employers understand and make better healthcare decisions, which in turn will have major financial impacts."

Mr. Atkinson holds a Master of Arts in Clinical Mental Health Counseling & a Bachelor of Arts in Psychology.

Please reach out to Mr. Atkinson to extend your congratulations and learn more about his new role with The Kempton Company and Advantage Health Plans Trust.

Contact Information: Atkinson The Kempton Company, *Administrator* of Advantage Health Plans Trust 13431 Broadway Extension, Suite 130 Oklahoma City, OK 73114 (580) 243-8515 (mobile) jatkinson@kemptongroup.com

About Advantage Health Plans

Advantage Health Plan Trust was created by community bankers in 1977 to be a true health benefits solution for those in the financial services industry, protecting its members from the volatility of the insurance market and offering services and benefits not typically available to smaller employer groups. AHPT is owned and managed by its members. Learn more about Advantage Health Plans Trust by visiting www.advantagehealthplans.com.

